

Professional Standards Act 2004

Professional Standards (Law Society of Western Australia Professional Standards Scheme) Notice 2019

Current as at 20 May 2019

Reprint note

Warning—Some provisions of this legislation are not in operation. These provisions are italicised. For details, see the List of legislation in the Legislative history.

© State of Queensland 2019



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.



Queensland

Professional Standards (Law Society of Western Australia Professional Standards Scheme) Notice 2019

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	3
2	Commencement	3
3	Approval of interstate scheme—Act, s 14	3
4	Repeal	3

D - ----

Professional Standards (Law Society of Western Australia Professional Standards Scheme) Notice 2019

1 Short title

This notice may be cited as the *Professional Standards (Law Society of Western Australia Professional Standards Scheme)* Notice 2019.

2 Commencement

Section 4 commences on 1 July 2019.

3 Approval of interstate scheme—Act, s 14

The Law Society of Western Australia Professional Standards Scheme is an interstate scheme that has been approved by the appropriate council for Western Australia.

Notes—

- 1 See—
 - (a) section 15 of the Act for when the scheme commences; and
 - (b) section 33 of the Act for the period for which the scheme remains in force.
- 2 A copy of the scheme is available on the council's website.

4 Repeal

The Professional Standards (Law Society of Western Australia Scheme) Notice 2014, SL No. 71 is repealed.